MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-fifth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with subsection VI of section 26 of chapter 9 of the Revised Statutes of 1944.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1951

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-fifth Legislature

1951

Chapter 345

AN ACT Relating to the Salary of the Register of Probate in Penobscot County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S., c. 140, § 22, amended. That part of section 22 of chapter 140 of the revised statutes which relates to the salary of the register of probate in Penobscot county, as amended by chapter 228 of the public laws of 1945 and by chapter 296 of the public laws of 1947, is hereby further amended to read as follows:

'Penobscot, \$2,500 \$3,000,'

Effective August 20, 1951

Chapter 346

AN ACT Relating to Weight of Commercial Vehicles.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S., c. 19, § 100, amended. The 2nd paragraph of section 100 of chapter 19 of the revised statutes, as amended by section 1 of chapter 348 of the public laws of 1947, is hereby further amended to read as follows:

'No group of axles shall carry a load in pounds in excess of the value given in the following table corresponding to the distance in feet between the extreme axles of the group, measured longitudinally to the nearest foot:

Distance in feet between the	Maximum load in pounds
extremes of any group	carried on any group
of axles	of axles
4	32,000
5	32,000
6	32,000
7	32,000
8	32,610
9	33,580
10	34,550
T 7	25 510

12 36,470